# CH \$215.00 36331

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340917

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JMBP, Inc.		09/17/2014	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JMBP, LLC	
Street Address:	1158 26th Street #557	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90403	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3633119	DESK APPRENTICE
Registration Number:	3825533	THE APPRENTICE
Registration Number:	3321890	THE APPRENTICE
Registration Number:	3723861	THE DESK APPRENTICE
Registration Number:	3787491	THE APPRENTICE
Registration Number:	3724872	THE BOARDROOM COLLECTION
Registration Number:	3592512	THE CELEBRITY APPRENTICE
Registration Number:	3595741	THE APPRENTICE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 310-449-3198

**Email:** awoolslayer@mgm.com

Correspondent Name: Alicia Woolslayer
Address Line 1: 245 N. Beeverly Drive

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alicia Woolslayer
SIGNATURE: /Alicia Woolslayer/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0191

900324243

DATE SIGNED: 05/11/2015

Total Attachments: 2
source=JMBP LLC Capital Contribution Agreement#page1.tif
source=JMBP LLC Capital Contribution Agreement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0192

# **CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT**

Effective as of September 11, 2014 (the "Effective Date"), JMBP, Inc. ("Corporation") does hereby assign, transfer, and convey to JMBP, LLC ("LLC") all of Corporation's assets, properties, rights, claims, and goodwill, of every kind and nature, including, without limitation, all tangible and intangible assets, receivables, licenses, and contracts, in exchange for 100% of the membership interests in LLC.

LLC hereby assumes all liabilities and contracts of every kind and nature of Corporation whether fixed, contingent, or future, and whether arising in contract, tort, or otherwise, but in any case excluding all liabilities in respect of taxes.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0193 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Capital Contribution Agreement effective as of the Effective Date.

JMBP, Inc.

By:

Brian Edwards, Authorized Signatory

JMBP, LLC

By:

Its: Brian Edwards, Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0194

**RECORDED: 05/11/2015**